DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1003756

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3

01/08/2024 09:48 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E10

A. P. No. 1220-10-301-009

Escrow No. 23038651-CD

When recorded mail to:

Leesa Martinez 1450 Kerry Court Gardnerville NV 89460

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 111.312(1)(2) AND 239B.030(4)

The undersigned, hereby affirm that this document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by the following: NRS 440.380.

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT (NRS 111.699)

STATE (or Nevada)	- 1
)	SS
COUNTY	OF Bouglas)	

- I, LEESA MARTINEZ, being duly sworn, deposes and says:
- 1. That I am over the age of eighteen years and legally competent to make and execute this affidavit.
- 2. That CLAIR BARNES, an unmarried man, is now deceased, having died in Douglas County, State of Nevada, on August 17, 2016. Attached hereto is a certified copy of the Certificate of Death of CLAIR L. BARNES, also known as CLAIR BARNES, which has been duly filed with the Nevada State Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Public and Behavioral Health, Section of Vital Statistics, Carson City, Nevada. That your affiant expressly incorporates said Certificate of Death in this affidavit.

3. That during his lifetime, CLAIR BARNES executed as grantor that certain Transfer on Death recorded on March 1, 2016, as Document No. 2016-877533, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, and describing that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being that portion of the Southwest Quarter of Section 10, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., being further described as follows:

Parcel 2 as shown upon that certain Parcel Map recorded March 25, 1975, in Book 375, Page 638, Document No. 78991, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

4. That pursuant to the above described Transfer on Death and NRS 111.699, I am the sole beneficiary to whom the real property described is conveyed upon the death of CLAIR BARNES, and am now fee simple owner of the above described real property.

DATED:

Lees Martanez

Address:

STATE OF NWADA) ss

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on January 2, 2024, by LEESA MARTINEZ.

Notary Public



(STATE OF NEVADA) CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

	NA 2000046			
	电影影响影响 计自然信息 化二氯化	e de la companya de	部 八手工物 经证券	1 % of the Co.

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2016015818

Z. 182 Z. 187	있는 일 없는 나를 가고 그런 것 같아요.			aries (pair le si internisi cietà	water and a company of the company o	STATE FILE NU	MBER
TYPE OR PRINT IN				2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
ERMANENT.		ir L	BAR	and an arm and arms	August 17, 20		Douglas
BLACK INK	35. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	IN OF DEATH 3c. HOSE			street ar 3e.if Hosp, or ins inpatient(Specify		r. Rm. 4. SEX
ECEDENT	Gardnerville		Carson Valley M	1.00		Inpatient	Male
	5. RACE (Specify)	/hite	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	7a, AGE Last himhda (Years) 92	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. U MOS DAYS HOL	IRS [MINS]	of Birth (Mo/Day/Yr) bruary 12, 1924
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US		F WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUC	Captitaj i 🛊 Mahadi — 1 700 a aran 1	The second of the second of the	SPOUSE'S NAME (Last nar	rje prior to first marriage)
STITUTION SEE.	LA COMMINENCE CHOCK AND MAINT		nited States DCCUPATION (Give Kind of Wo	Widow	ed Public of Bucker	or on House	Ever in US Armed
REGARDING OMPLETION OF	-0126			Die Maker	The second of th	lachine Shop	Forces? Yes
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY		LLOCATION 15d, STR			15a. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes
1	> Nevada	Douglas	Gardnei	rville 1450	Kerry Court		or No. Yes
PARENTS	16, FATHER/PARENT - NAME	(First Middle Last Suf George A BARN		17, MOTHER/P	ARENT - NAME (First Mi	ddle Last Suffix)	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type Susan	e or Print) BEESON	18b, MAILING A		F.D. No, City or Town, State ville Way Modesto, C		
POSITION	19a BURIAL, CREMATION, RE Cremat				##### 19k	LOCATION City or	Town State Levada 89701
		GNATURE (Or Person A ICA GIESE TURE AUTHENTICAT	LICENSE N		CO., C. 11 CO. 12 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17)
ADE CALL			1 EU		Sub Treat Indo	ina cane 1 Cito 114	
ERTIFIER	E 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo September 02, 2 8 2 21d. NAME OF ATTEND S (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	2016 NING PHYSICIAN IF OTH		02 22d PRO	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Da	y/Yr) 22a. PRONO	F DEATH UNCED DEAD AT (Hour) UNSE NUMBER
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signalure)	Mark A DeMar	M.DPO Box 4237 Ca	arson City, NV 8970	32		12637
							C2 14 21 74 74 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
GISTRAR			UTHENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) Sept	D BY REGISTRAR ember 02, 2016	YES 🗍	OMMUNICABLE DISEAS
AUSE OF	PART I (a) Metastati	SIGNATURE AI (ENTER ONLY ONE (C Colon Cance	UTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) PC	(Mo/Day/Yr) Sept	ember 02, 2016	YES 🗌	NO [] al between onset and deat
AUSE OF DEATH	PART I (a) Metastati	SIGNATURE A	UTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) PC	(Mo/Day/Yr) Sept	D BYREGISTRAR ember 02, 2016	YES Interv	NO abetween onset and deat
AUSE OF DEATH IDITIONS IF IV WHICH IE RISE TO MEDIATE	PART I (a) Metastati DUE TO, OR A	SIGNATURE AI (ENTER ONLY ONE (C Colon Cance	UTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) SF	(Mo/Day/Yr) Sept	D BYREGISTRAR ember 02, 2016	YES Interv Minn	NO La between onset and deat uites al between onset and deat and
AUSE OF DEATH IDITIONS IF IY WHICH IS RISE TO MEDIATE CAUSE	PART I (a) Metastati DUE TO, OR A (b) DUE TO, OR A	SIGNATURE AI (ENTER ONLY ONE (C COLON CANCE S A CONSEQUENCE O	UTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) SF. DF:	(Mo/Day/Yr) Sept	D BY REGISTRAR ember 02, 2016	YES Interv Minterv Interv	al between onset and deat
AUSE OF DEATH DEATH DETIONS IF YY WHICH WE RISE TO IMEDIATE CAUSE OERLYING USE LAST	PART I (a) Metastati DUE TO, OR A (b) DUE TO, OR A	SIGNATURE AI (ENTER ONLY ONE (C COLOR CANCE S A CONSEQUENCE O IS A CONSEQUENCE O S A CONSEQUENCE O	UTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) 3(7))F	(Mo/Day/Yr) Sept), AN⊒ (c).)	ember 02, 2016	YES Interv Minn Interv Interv Interv Interv Jinter	NO all between onset and deat utes relibetween onset and deat utes val between onset and deat utes val between onset and deat pack Z7. WAS CASE.
AUSE OF DEATH IDITIONS IF IV WHICH I'E RISE TO MEDIATE CAUSE CAUSE JERRIYING USE LAST	PART I (a) Metastati DUE TO, OR A (b) DUE TO, OR A (c) DUE TO, OR A (d)	SIGNATURE AI (ENTER ONLY ONE (C COLOR CANCE S A CONSEQUENCE O IS A CONSEQUENCE O S A CONSEQUENCE O	UTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) SF DF: DF: DS: DS: DS: DS: DS:	(Mo/Day/Yr) Sept	ember 02, 2016	YES Interv Minn Interv Interv Min	NO Land deal utes al between onset and deat al between onset and deat utes utes val between onset and deat val between onset and dea
AUSE OF DEATH VOITIONS IF YY WHICH YE RISE TO MEDIATE CAUSE CAUSE OERLYING USE LAST	(a) Metastati DUE TO, OR A (b) DUE TO, OR A (c) DUE TO, OR A (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	SIGNATURE AI (ENTER ONLY ONE (C. COLON CANCE S. A. CONSEQUENCE O S. A. CONSEQUENCE O S. A. CONSEQUENCE O CONDITIONS-CON	UTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) SF: DF: DS: contributing to death but not (o/Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF 1	(Mo/Day/Yr) Sept	ember 02, 2016	YES Interv Mini Interv	NO all between onset and deat utes all between onset and deat utes utes are between onset and deat utes are between onset and deat utes are between onset and deat onset and deat onset are between onset and deat utes are between onset and deat utes.



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RI

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

OCT 19 2016

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar,

STATE REGISTRAR

VRS Ray-20120525a



STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM** Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1220-10-301-009 a) b) c) d) 2. Type of Property: FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Sgl. Fam. Residence a) ☐ Vacant Land b) Document/Instrument No.: ☐ 2-4 Plex ☐ Condo/Twnhse d) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l Apt. Bldg. f) ☐ Agricultural ☐ Mobile Home h) Date of Recording: Other: _ Notes: 3. a. Total Value/Sale Price of Property: b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$ c. Transfer Tax Value: d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. IF EXEMPTION CLAIMED: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 10_ b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Affidavit of Death of Grantor deed upon death - doc # 2016-877533 5. Partial Interest: Percentage Being Transferred: 100% The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity: Signature: Capacity: _ Grantee Signature _ **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: Leesa Martinez Print Name: Clair L Barnes Address: 1450 Kerry Court Address: 1450 Kerry Court Oity: Gardnerville City: Gardnerville Zip: 89460 NV Zip: 89460 State: State: COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer) First Centennial Title Company of Nevada Esc. #: 23038651-CD Print Name: 3700 Lakeside Dr, Ste 110 Address: State: NV Zip: 89509 Reno

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

City